DATASHEET
     DC/DC-Converter
TPQ60W-Series
60Watt
TECHNO-PROJEKT GmbH             •           Rhönstraße 3    •    D – 97791 Obersinn
TEL + 49 -  (0)9356 – 972120          •           FAX + 49 - (0)9356 – 972121
www.techno-projekt.de      •      vertrieb@techno-projekt.de                    R1520
 4:1 Input Range
 Efficiency to 92%
 Six-sided Shield Metal Case
 continuous short circuit Protection
 Over Current Protection
 Input Under Voltage Protection
 Safety meets EN60950-1
Model Number Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input
No Load
Current
Full Load
% Eff. Capac. Load
max
TPQ60W-24S3.3 9 – 36 V 3.3 VDC 15 A 10 mA 2300 mA 90 15 mF
TPQ60W-24S05 9 – 36 V 5 VDC 12 A 10 mA 2700 mA 92 12 mF
TPQ60W-24S12 9 – 36 V 12 VDC 5 A 10 mA 2700 mA 92 5 mF
TPQ60W-24S15 9 – 36 V 15 VDC 4 A 10 mA 2700 mA 92 4 mF
TPQ60W-24D12 9 – 36 V ±12VDC ±2.5 A 10 mA 2750 mA 91 2.5 mF
TPQ60W-24D15 9 – 36 V ±15VDC ±2.0 A 10 mA 2750 mA 91 2 mF
TPQ60W-48S3.3 18 – 75 V 3.3 VDC 15 A 8 mA 1150 mA 90 5 mF
TPQ60W-48S05 18 – 75 V 5 VDC 12 A 8 mA 1360 mA 92 4 mF
TPQ60W-48S12 18 – 75 V 12 VDC 5 A 8 mA 1360 mA 92 15 mF
TPQ60W-48S15 18 – 75 V 15 VDC 4 A 8 mA 1360 mA 92 12 mF
TPQ60W-48D12 18 – 75 V ±12VDC ±2.5 A 8 mA 1380 mA 91 2.5 mF
TPQ60W-48D15 18 – 75 V ±15VDC ±2.0 A 8 mA 1380 mA 91 2 mF
All Specifications are Typical at Nominal Line, Full load, and 25C Unless Otherwise Noted / © TP 2015
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
UNDER VOLTAGE LOCKOUT ………24Vin power up …… 8.4V typ………...24Vin power down….….…8.0V typ
          48Vin power up ……..17V typ…………48Vin power down   ………16V typ